o) . PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

o »
p_‘_)s_tf | COMBINED COMPETITVE EXAMINATION - 2019

NOTICE

In continuation of earlier Notice bearing Case N0.42C2018 dated 27-08-2019, Punjab
Public Service Commission announces that the following 138 Candidates for Recruitment to 84
POSTS OF PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17) (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED
FOR DISABLED PERSONS AND 08 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITIES, 16 POSTS RESERVED
FOR SPECIAL ZONE IN THE SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT) have
been provisionally cleared for Psychological Assessment & Interview as a result of Written Examination
held from 07-04-2019 to 22-04-2019.

2. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates

to bring all original academic certificates, CNIC etc. (alongwith two sets of photocopies of all

these documents) at the time of Psychological Assessment & Interview.

S.NO. ROLL NO.

NAME OF CANDIDATE

FATHER’S NAME

1 10223 AMMARA FARMAN FARMAN ALI

2 10229 AMMARA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

3 10284 ANAM SAGHIR SAGHIR AHMED

4 10319 ANUM AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM

5 10422 ASMA KHALIL KHALIL HUSSAIN BUTT

6 10439 ATTIAINIYAT SH MUHAMMAD [JAZ

7 10510 AYUSHA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL
8 10514 AZKAR SAHAR MUHAMMAD GHAUS

9 10714 GULL AQSA SALEH M. KHAN

10 11175 MAMOONA GUL RAFIQUE AHMAD

11 11520 PALAK TABASSUM RAZA SHIEKH MUHAMMAD RAZA CHAWLA
12 11534 QIRRAT FATIMA SHAHNAWAZ

13 11555 QURATULAIN MARYAM MUHAMMAD SAEED

14 11564 RABEEA KHALID BUTT KHALID HAMEED BUTT

15 11625 RAMSHA ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN KHAN

16 11750 SADAF AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR

17 11776 SADIA DOGAR SARDAR MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN DOGAR
18 11804 SAFA ABID CHUGHTAI ABID HAMEED CHUGHTAI
19 12068 SHAZIA REHMAN ABDUR REHMAN

20 12194 SUNBAL SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD

21 12288 TOOBA HASSAN CH HASSAN MUHAMMAD
22 12543 ABDULLAH IMRAN RAN BASHIR CHEEMA

23 12636 ADNAN HASHIM RAO HASHIM ALI KHAN
24 12773 AITZAZ ARIF ARIF ALI

25 12802 ALI ASAD FARMAN ALI

26 12813 ALI FAHAD JAMIL AHMAD SHAHZAD
27 12868 ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD JAMEEL
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12896
12899
12998
13044
13176
13229
13271
13287
13307
13415
13485
13561
13666
13714
13869
13870
13880
14078
14205
14232
14244
14258
14274
14368
14395
14561
14608
14650
14678
14762
14780
14904
15049
15089
15147
15149
15176
15334
15379
15544
15632
15772
15797
15840
15842
15869
15881
15941
15968
16345
16366
16369

ALI SAMEER

ALI SHAIR

ARIJ ALI HAIDER GONDAL
ASAD HAYAT

BABAR ALl

BILAL ZUBAIR
DR.GHULAM RASOUL
FAHAD AMIN

FAISAL AHMED BAJWA
GHULAM HUSSAIN
HAFIZ MAAZ JAVED

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZUNAIR YOUNAS

HAROON AKHTER

HASSAN GHULAM MUHAMMAD
JAWAD HUSSAIN

JAWAD MUBASHIR

JUNAID AFTAB

MIRZA ABDUL HANNAN
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
MUHAMMAD ADEEL KHAN
MUHAMMAD ADNAN
MUHAMMAD AFZAAL SARWAR
MUHAMMAD AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ANS SAEED
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN DOST

MUHAMMAD EHSANULLAH NABEEL

MUHAMMAD FURQAN
MUHAMMAD HASNAIN
MUHAMMAD IKRAM
MUHAMMAD JAWAD ASIF
MUHAMMAD JUNAID LATIF
MUHAMMAD NAUMAN ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD SAQIB
MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL
MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR ADIL
MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR KHAN
MUHAMMAD TAYYAB BUKHARI
MUHAMMAD WAQAS SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL
NAQASH ALI

OSAMA DASTGIR MALIK
RANGZEB GORAYA
REHAN-UL-HAQ

SAADAT ULLAH

SAAHIL RASOOL CHEEMA
SAFDAR SHABBIR

SAIM SHARIF

SALMAN QAYYUM SHEIKH
SAQIB ADNAN

TAHIR AFZAL

TALAH NAEEM TABANI
TALHA ANWAR

MUSHTAQ AHMAD QURESHI

HAFIZ FAIZ AHMAD

FAROOQ AHMAD GONDAL

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR

ZULFIQAR ALI

ZUBAIR WAHEED

MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AMIN ADIL

MUSHTAQ AHMED BAJWA

GHULAM SHABIR

JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN

AUTAD HUSSAIN PIRZADA

MUBASHIR AHMED

AFTAB AHMED KHAN

MIRZA AMJAD FAROOQ

IHSAN ULLAH

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD SARWAR ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MOHAMMAD SAEED

DOST MUHAMMAD

MIAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

HASHMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

JAMSHAID ALI

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD LATIF

ZAFAR IQBAL

SHOUKET ALI

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

MUHAMMAD ADIL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SYED SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MIAN MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AZAM

JAVED IQBAL MALIK

MUHAMMAD SARWAR GORAYA

MAZHAR-UL-HAQ

AZMAT ULLAH

SHAFQAT RASOOL CHEEMA

GHULAM SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

ABDUL QAYYUM

MUHAMMAD AKBAR
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR TABANI

ANWAR UL HAQ
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

16484
16500
16502
16558
16569
16620
16704
16707
16727
16741
16794
16821
17108
17147
17318
17679
17696
17812
17904
17973
18284
18285
18293
18343
18490
18539
18544
18642
18695
19101
19243
20032
20265
20519
20571
20599
20700
20892
21010
21061
21169
22005
22124
22547
23063
23086
23324
23368
24041
24099
24152
24161

UMER MUKHTAR

USAMA IQBAL

USAMA NAQI

UZAIR MANZOOR
WAHEED HASSAN

WAQAS ANJUM KHAN
ZAHEER AHMAD

ZAHEER UD DIN BABAR
ZAHIR AHMAD

ZAIN SOHAIL

ZIA UR REHMAN BASHARAT
ZULQURNAIN SALEEM
ARIFA BATOOL

AYESHA BADAR

IQRA NASIR

SAMINA BASHIR

SANA SHARAFAT

SUNDAS KEHKASHAN
ZEENISH LIAQAT

ABDUL QAYYOOM

HAMZA AZ|Z

HAMZA BIN LIAQUAT
HARIS HAMEED KHAN
JAHAN ZAIB

MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ATTIQUE
MUHAMMAD KIFYAYATULLAH
MUHAMMAD SAAD BIN KHALID
SYED HUSSNAIN ALl SHAH
ZAHEER AHMAD

AMMARA MALIK
NOOR-UL-AIN ALI

ALI RAZA

DILAWER HUSSAIN
GHULAM MURTAZA
MAZHER HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD OBAID ULLAH
MUKARRAM SULTAN

RAO MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR AYYUB
TAMUR USMAN

AMBER ZAHOOR

RANI SHAISTA PARVEEN
SYED TAMSEEL ABBAS NAQVI
GHULAM FATIMA

IQRA MUBEEN

AHMAD SHER

ATIQUE UR REHMAN
NUSRAT PERVEEN

ADNAN BASHIR
MUHAMMAD AAMIR
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUKHTAR AHMED CH.
MUHAMMAD IQBAL ZIA
MAZAHAR HUSSAIN
MANZOOR SARWAR CHAUDHARY
ZAFAR HUSSAIN

ANAYAT ULLAH KHAN
BASHIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
FIRYAD ALI

TAHIR SOHAIL
MUHAMMAD BASHARAT
MUHAMMAD SAEEM AKHTER
RAJA MUMREZ KHAN
ALTAF UR REHMAN
NASIR HUSSAIN
MOHAMMAD BASHIR
SYED SHARAFAT HUSSAIN SHAH
CH NAEEM YOUSAF
LIAQAT ALI

GUL MUHAMMAD

ASSAD NAWAZ

LIAQUAT ALI

GUL HAMEED KHAN
SHAMRAIZ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN
STTAR BUKHASH
MUHAMMAD SHARIF
CHARAGH DEEN
MUHAMMAD KHALID IQBAL
RIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH
ZULFIQAR AHMAD

MALIK ABDUL RASHEED
ALI AKBAR

MUHAMMAD AKRAM
ABDUL HAMEED

FAIZ MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
KARAMAT ALI

SHAHID MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD AYUB

SHEKH ZAHID MAQSOOD
ZAHOOR AHMAD

WAHID BUKHSH

SYED SHAHID HUSSAIN SHAH
MOHAMMAD MUNEER
NAZAR MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
BASHIR AHMAD

GHULAM ABBAS

SAJJAD AHMAD
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132 24267 UZAIR KHAN MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN
133 24278 ZEESHAN ZAFFAR ZAFFAR IQBAL
134 25097 ALI HAIDER ZAHID SARFRAZ
135 25288 KHIZAR RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ
136 25651 RIZWAN AMJAD AMJAD IQBAL
137 25887 ERUM SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SAJID
138 25982 MADIHA SHAFEEQ MUHAMMAD NADEEM
3. Candidature of one candidate namely Muhammad Waseem Akhtar S/o Muhammad

Saleem bearing Roll No. 15341 has been cancelled on account of violation of instructions to candidates.

4, This result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered
if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently

for any claim for final selection.

5. Sixteen (16) posts reserved for special zone have been converted into open merit in
pursuance of Hon’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore judgment dated 11-06-2019 in writ petition
No0.257665/2018.

6. The candidate namely Zaheer Ahmad S/o Bashir Ahmad bearing Roll No.16704 had
applied for rechecking of his marks of Optional Paper i.e. Punjabi-Il. His marks were rechecked and it
was found that due to technical error the marks were recorded ‘0’ (zero) instead of 61. The error has
been rectified and his name has been included in the list of pass candidates at Serial N0.86 of this

Notice.

7. Sequel to para 6, on the directions of Chairman Punjab Public Service Commission, a
complete recheck of marks of all candidates was undertaken to rule out the possibility of any other
error in the remaining results. During detailed rechecking of results, it was found that due to technical
error, marks of following 20 candidates have been recorded wrongly. Marks of candidates bearing roll
numbers 10396, 12120, 12328, 12910, 12974, 14495, 15047, 15048, 15324, 15534, 15771, 16361,
16704, 17549, 17861, 20462, 20616, 20621, 25451 & 26154 have now been corrected. These

candidates may download their revised Detail Marks Certificates from PPSC website.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
Secretary
Punjab Public Service Commission

Case No: 42C2018
Dated: 12-09-2019
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