

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMBINED COMPETITVE EXAMINATION – 2019

NOTICE

In continuation of earlier Notice bearing Case No.42C2018 dated 27-08-2019, Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 138 Candidates for Recruitment to 84 POSTS OF PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17) (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED PERSONS AND 08 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITIES, 16 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE IN THE SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT) have been provisionally cleared for Psychological Assessment & Interview as a result of Written Examination held from 07-04-2019 to 22-04-2019.</u>

2.. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates</u> to bring all original academic certificates, CNIC etc. (alongwith two sets of photocopies of all these documents) at the time of Psychological Assessment & Interview.

S.NO. ROLL NO.		NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	10223	AMMARA FARMAN	FARMAN ALI
2	10229	AMMARA SIDDIQUE	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
3	10284	ANAM SAGHIR	SAGHIR AHMED
4	10319	ANUM AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
5	10422	ASMA KHALIL	KHALIL HUSSAIN BUTT
6	10439	ATTIA INIYAT	SH MUHAMMAD IJAZ
7	10510	AYUSHA ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL
8	10514	AZKAR SAHAR	MUHAMMAD GHAUS
9	10714	GULL AQSA	SALEH M. KHAN
10	11175	MAMOONA GUL	RAFIQUE AHMAD
11	11520	PALAK TABASSUM RAZA	SHIEKH MUHAMMAD RAZA CHAWLA
12	11534	QIRRAT FATIMA	SHAHNAWAZ
13	11555	QURATULAIN MARYAM	MUHAMMAD SAEED
14	11564	RABEEA KHALID BUTT	KHALID HAMEED BUTT
15	11625	RAMSHA ABDUL REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN KHAN
16	11750	SADAF AKBAR	MUHAMMAD AKBAR
17	11776	SADIA DOGAR	SARDAR MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN DOGAR
18	11804	SAFA ABID CHUGHTAI	ABID HAMEED CHUGHTAI
19	12068	SHAZIA REHMAN	ABDUR REHMAN
20	12194	SUNBAL SHAHZAD	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD
21	12288	TOOBA HASSAN	CH HASSAN MUHAMMAD
22	12543	ABDULLAH IMRAN	RAN BASHIR CHEEMA
23	12636	ADNAN HASHIM	RAO HASHIM ALI KHAN
24	12773	AITZAZ ARIF	ARIF ALI
25	12802	ALI ASAD	FARMAN ALI
26	12813	ALI FAHAD	JAMIL AHMAD SHAHZAD
27	12868	ALI RAZA	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
28	12896	ALI SAMEER	MUSHTAQ AHMAD QURESHI
29	12899	ALI SHAIR	HAFIZ FAIZ AHMAD
30	12998	ARIJ ALI HAIDER GONDAL	FAROOQ AHMAD GONDAL
31	13044	ASAD HAYAT	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR
32	13176	BABAR ALI	ZULFIQAR ALI
33	13229	BILAL ZUBAIR	ZUBAIR WAHEED
34	13271	DR.GHULAM RASOUL	MAQBOOL HUSSAIN
35	13287		MUHAMMAD AMIN ADIL
36	13307		MUSHTAQ AHMED BAJWA
37	13415	GHULAM HUSSAIN	GHULAM SHABIR
38	13485	HAFIZ MAAZ JAVED	JAVED IQBAL
39	13561	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZUNAIR YOUNAS	
40	13666	HAROON AKHTER	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
41	13714	HASSAN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN
42	13869	JAWAD HUSSAIN	AUTAD HUSSAIN PIRZADA
43	13870	JAWAD MUBASHIR	MUBASHIR AHMED
44	13880	JUNAID AFTAB	AFTAB AHMED KHAN
45	14078	MIRZA ABDUL HANNAN	MIRZA AMJAD FAROOQ
46	14205	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	IHSAN ULLAH
47	14232	MUHAMMAD ADEEL KHAN	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
48	14244	MUHAMMAD ADNAN	MUHAMMAD ARIF
49	14258	MUHAMMAD AFZAAL SARWAR	MUHAMMAD SARWAR ZAFAR
50	14274	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
51	14368	MUHAMMAD ANS SAEED	MOHAMMAD SAEED
52	14395	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN DOST	DOST MUHAMMAD
53	14561	MUHAMMAD EHSANULLAH NABEEL	
54	14608	MUHAMMAD FURQAN	HASHMAT ALI
55	14650	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
56	14678	MUHAMMAD IKRAM	JAMSHAID ALI
57	14762	MUHAMMAD JAWAD ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF
58	14780	MUHAMMAD JUNAID LATIF	MUHAMMAD LATIF
59	14904	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN ZAFAR	ZAFAR IQBAL
60	15049	MUHAMMAD SAQIB	SHOUKET ALI
61	15089	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL	MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ
62	15147	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR ADIL	MUHAMMAD ADIL
63	15149	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR KHAN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
64	15176	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB BUKHARI	SYED SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH
65	15334	MUHAMMAD WAQAS SHAFIQ	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
66	15379	MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL	MIAN MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
67	15544	NAQASH ALI	MUHAMMAD AZAM
68	15632	OSAMA DASTGIR MALIK	JAVED IQBAL MALIK
69	15772	RANGZEB GORAYA	MUHAMMAD SARWAR GORAYA
70	15797	REHAN-UL-HAQ	MAZHAR-UL-HAQ
71	15840	SAADAT ULLAH	AZMAT ULLAH
72	15842	SAAHIL RASOOL CHEEMA	SHAFQAT RASOOL CHEEMA
73	15869	SAFDAR SHABBIR	GHULAM SHABBIR
74	15881	SAIM SHARIF	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF
 75	15941	SALMAN QAYYUM SHEIKH	ABDUL QAYYUM
76	15968	SAQIB ADNAN	MUHAMMAD AKBAR
77	16345	TAHIR AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
78	16366	TALAH NAEEM TABANI	MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR TABANI
79	16369	TALHA ANWAR	ANWAR UL HAQ

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
80	16484	UMER MUKHTAR	MUKHTAR AHMED CH.
81	16500	USAMA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL ZIA
82	16502	USAMA NAQI	MAZAHAR HUSSAIN
83	16558	UZAIR MANZOOR	MANZOOR SARWAR CHAUDHARY
84	16569	WAHEED HASSAN	ZAFAR HUSSAIN
85	16620	WAQAS ANJUM KHAN	ANAYAT ULLAH KHAN
86	16704	ZAHEER AHMAD	BASHIR AHMAD
87	16707	ZAHEER UD DIN BABAR	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
88	16727	ZAHIR AHMAD	FIRYAD ALI
89	16741	ZAIN SOHAIL	TAHIR SOHAIL
90	16794	ZIA UR REHMAN BASHARAT	MUHAMMAD BASHARAT
91	16821	ZULQURNAIN SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SAEEM AKHTER
92	17108	ARIFA BATOOL	RAJA MUMREZ KHAN
93	17147	AYESHA BADAR	ALTAF UR REHMAN
94	17318	IQRA NASIR	NASIR HUSSAIN
95	17679	SAMINA BASHIR	MOHAMMAD BASHIR
96	17696	SANA SHARAFAT	SYED SHARAFAT HUSSAIN SHAH
97	17812	SUNDAS KEHKASHAN	CH NAEEM YOUSAF
98	17904	ZEENISH LIAQAT	LIAQAT ALI
99	17973	ABDUL QAYYOOM	GUL MUHAMMAD
100	18284	HAMZA AZIZ	ASSAD NAWAZ
101		HAMZA BIN LIAQUAT	LIAQUAT ALI
102		HARIS HAMEED KHAN	GUL HAMEED KHAN
103	18343	JAHAN ZAIB	SHAMRAIZ
104	18490	MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN
105	18539	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	STTAR BUKHASH
106	18544	MUHAMMAD ATTIQUE	MUHAMMAD SHARIF
107	18642	MUHAMMAD KIFYAYATULLAH	CHARAGH DEEN
108	18695	MUHAMMAD SAAD BIN KHALID	MUHAMMAD KHALID IQBAL
109	19101	SYED HUSSNAIN ALI SHAH	RIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH
110	19243	ZAHEER AHMAD	ZULFIQAR AHMAD
111	20032	AMMARA MALIK	MALIK ABDUL RASHEED
112	20265	NOOR-UL-AIN ALI	ALI AKBAR
113	20519	ALI RAZA	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
114	20571	DILAWER HUSSAIN	ABDUL HAMEED
115	20599	GHULAM MURTAZA	FAIZ MUHAMMAD
116	20700	MAZHER HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
117	20892	MUHAMMAD OBAID ULLAH	KARAMAT ALI
118	21010	MUKARRAM SULTAN	SHAHID MAHMOOD
119	21061	RAO MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR AYYUB	MUHAMMAD AYUB
120	21169	TAMUR USMAN	SHEKH ZAHID MAQSOOD
121	22005	AMBER ZAHOOR	ZAHOOR AHMAD
122	22124	RANI SHAISTA PARVEEN	WAHID BUKHSH
123	22547	SYED TAMSEEL ABBAS NAQVI	SYED SHAHID HUSSAIN SHAH
124	23063	GHULAM FATIMA	MOHAMMAD MUNEER
125	23086	IQRA MUBEEN	NAZAR MUHAMMAD
126	23324	AHMAD SHER	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
127	23368	ATIQUE UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
128	24041	NUSRAT PERVEEN	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
129	24099	ADNAN BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD
130	24152	MUHAMMAD AAMIR	GHULAM ABBAS
131	24161	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	SAJJAD AHMAD

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
132	24267	UZAIR KHAN	MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN
133	24278	ZEESHAN ZAFFAR	ZAFFAR IQBAL
134	25097	ALI HAIDER	ZAHID SARFRAZ
135	25288	KHIZAR RAZZAQ	ABDUL RAZZAQ
136	25651	RIZWAN AMJAD	AMJAD IQBAL
137	25887	ERUM SHAHZADI	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SAJID
138	25982	MADIHA SHAFEEQ	MUHAMMAD NADEEM

- 3. Candidature of one candidate namely Muhammad Waseem Akhtar S/o Muhammad Saleem bearing Roll No. 15341 has been cancelled on account of violation of instructions to candidates.
- 4. This result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.
- 5. Sixteen (16) posts reserved for special zone have been converted into open merit in pursuance of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore judgment dated 11-06-2019 in writ petition No.257665/2018.
- 6. The candidate namely Zaheer Ahmad S/o Bashir Ahmad bearing Roll No.16704 had applied for rechecking of his marks of Optional Paper i.e. Punjabi-II. His marks were rechecked and it was found that due to technical error the marks were recorded '0' (zero) instead of 61. The error has been rectified and his name has been included in the list of pass candidates at Serial No.86 of this Notice.
- 7. Sequel to para 6, on the directions of Chairman Punjab Public Service Commission, a complete recheck of marks of all candidates was undertaken to rule out the possibility of any other error in the remaining results. During detailed rechecking of results, it was found that due to technical error, marks of following 20 candidates have been recorded wrongly. Marks of candidates bearing roll numbers 10396, 12120, 12328, 12910, 12974, 14495, 15047, 15048, 15324, 15534, 15771, 16361, 16704, 17549, 17861, 20462, 20616, 20621, 25451 & 26154 have now been corrected. These candidates may download their revised Detail Marks Certificates from PPSC website.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
Secretary
Punjab Public Service Commission

Case No: <u>42C2018</u>

Dated: 12-09-2019